
 

 

Board of Commissioners 
2026 Annual Meeting Planner 

 

DATE AND TIME AGENDA ITEMS VENUE 

New Year’s Day Thursday 1 January / Australia Day Monday 26 January 

January NO MEETING  

Monday 23 February 2026 
5.00pm 

• Appointment of Board Chair & Deputy  
• Review and confirm 2026 Committees & Chairs 

• Approve FY2025 audited Financial Statements 

• Q1 Strategic Risks Report 
• Q1 Strategy Report 

WAF Office, Maali 

Thursday 26 February 2026 
5.30pm 

• Annual General Meeting (Constitutional general 
meeting) 

• Financial Statements for FY2025 adopted 

WAF Office, 
Cafeteria 

Labour Day Monday 2 March 

March NO MEETING  

Easter weekend Friday 3 to Monday 6 April / Anzac Day observed Monday 27 April 

Wednesday 15 April 2026 
5.00pm 

• Review of Risk Management Framework  WAF Office, Maali 

WA Day Monday 1 June 

Wednesday 10 June 2026 
5.00pm 

• FY2026 Budget Reforecast  

• Q2 Strategic Risks Report 
• Q2 Strategy Report  

WAF Office, Maali 

Thursday 16 July 2026 
5.30pm 

• Mid-Year Football Industry Forum (Constitutional 
general meeting) 

WAF Office, 
Cafeteria 

Wednesday 26 August 2026 
5.00pm 

• FY2027 Budget adoption 

• Q3 Strategic Risks Report 

• Q3 Strategy Report  
• Board Election Process Kick-Off 

WAF Office, Maali 

King’s Birthday Monday 28 September 

Wednesday 14 October 2026 
5.00pm 

• Board Election Process ONLY – Endorsement of 

Candidates for the Ballot Paper  

Teams Call (unless 
other items 
requested) 

Wednesday 11 November 2026 
5.00pm 

• Q4 Strategic Risks Report 
• Q4 Strategy Report  

WAF Office, Maali 

Thursday 3 December 2026 
5.30pm 

• End-of-Year Football Industry Forum & 
Board Elections (General Meeting)  

WAF Office, 
Cafeteria 

Christmas Day Friday 25 December / Boxing Day observed Monday 28 December 

 
 


